COBALT BOATS CSZZ



Escape the Ordinary.

A Compact Haven of Luxury.

Redefine leisure on the water with a luxurious escape that offers a
way to disconnect from the chaotic pace of life and fully enjoy the
beauty of your surroundings. Relaxing amidst materials that invite
your touch and features inspired by function, you recognize that your
Model CS22 is a smart way for your family to share the quality time
that means so much in today's world.

Hand-crafted to a superior standard of quality, the new CS22 is filled
with upscale amenities, starting with such exterior styling points as
an eye-pleasing ‘wave' body style-line and a new Obsidian wind-
shield frame that's black with a hint of bright work on the side panels.
A continuous rubrail and smart ‘shoe box' deck-to-hull fitting allows
for an integrated full beam width swim platform.

With its 22' 5" LOA and 8' 6" beam, the CS22 looks lithe and agile, ei-
ther at the dock or in motion on the water. At the helm, you can order
dual Garmin screens while your sound system cranks at up to 2,400
Watts of power. Ideal for either relaxation or recreation, it combines
comfort and elegance while offering a full measure of fun.

Powered by your choice of V-6 or V-8 Volvo, 4.5 or 6.2L MerCruiser
or 360-HP Monsoon engines, the CS22 has the power to thrill adults
and children alike. Cobalt firsts like Harman Kardon sound are joined
by our popular Zenith folding tower with Bimini, along with such
elegant touches as Sof-Trac or Sea Grass floor coverings and a flip
step-equipped swim platform.

Whether you're a long-time boater or just starting to discover the
possibilities of family time on the water, with the new CS22, Cobalt
has crafted an immersive experience for reconnecting with nature,
where being together is always the ultimate luxury.
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Created for shared moments...

And a sense of timeless detail.

SPECIFICATIONS

Length Overall w/Swim Platform
Beam

Deadrise at Transom

Fuel Capacity

Bridge Clearance w/0 Bimini
Bridge Clearance w/ Bimini
Bridge Clearance w/Arch

Draft Drive Up

Draft Drive Down

Dry Weight (varies with options)
Boat Certified Capacity

Boat Certified Capacity w/gear

22'5"
8'6"

20°

52 gal.
49"

83"

87"

ich

35"

3943 lbs.
12 persons
1695 lbs.

VOLVO PENTA STERNDRIVE POWER

V6-250C-G DP
V6-250C-G SX
V6-250G DP (hon-cat)
V6-250G SX (non-cat)
V6-280C-G DP
V8-300C-G DP
V8-300CE-G DP
V8-350C-G DP
V8-350CE-G DP

240 hp
240 hp
240 hp
240 hp
280 hp
300 hp
300 hp
350 hp
350 hp

MERCRUISER STERNDRIVE POWER

4.5 L MPI ECT-250 Alpha

4.5 L MPI ECT-250 B3 DTS
6.2 L MPI ECT-300 B3 DTS
6.2 L MPI ECT-350 B3 DTS

250 hp
250 hp
300 hp
350 hp

6.83m
250 m
20°

197 L
1.24m
211m
221m
58 m
.80m
1789 kg

769 kg

179 PkW
179 PkW
179 PkW
179 PkW
209 PkW/
224 PkW
224 Pk\W/
261 PkW
261 Pk\W/

186 Pk\W/
186 Pk\W/
224 PkW
261 PkW
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STANDARD EQUIPMENT

Dash and Instrumentation

Composite Helm Eyebrow, Custom Stitching
Depth & Water Temp Gauge Pkg.

Digital Hour Meter

Premium Black/SS Steering Wheel
Stainless Steel COBALT Emblem

Stainless Steel Switches

USB/USB-C/12v Receptacle/Charger

Exterior

Aluminum Windshield, Obsidian
Bow Scuff Plate, Stainless Steel
Cleats, SS - Bow, Midship, Stern
COBALT Lettering, SS

Extended Running Surface
Graphics, Molded-In Gelcoat
Ski Tow Eye, Stainless Steel
Swim Platform w/o Ladder
Transhield Shipping Cover

Interior

Bow Walk-Thru Door

Helm Seat, Flip-Up

Helm Seat, Manual Swivel/Slide
Seating Varadense Comfort
Trash Receptacle

Stereo

iPod/USB/MP3 Port

Sound System, Bluetooth, w/6 Spkrs.

Stereo Remote, Dash

Stereo Remote, Transom (Prem/Plat. Sound)

Structure, Safety, & Performance

10/5/3 Year Warranty Protection
Battery Switch, Single

Circuit Breaker Protected Elec System
Composite Floor

Composite Seat Bases

Composite Transom

Drink Holders (16) - Bow, Cockpit, Swim Plat.
Fiberglass Stringer System

Fire Extinguisher(s), Manual

Ignition Safety Switch

Kevlar Reinforced Hull

Stainless Steel Windshield Braces
Through Prop Exhaust

All specifications, standard and optional equipment are subject to change without notice.

COBALT BOATS

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

Canvas
Bimini Top
Bow Tonneau Cover
Cockpit Tonneau Cover
Mooring Cover
Shade Sail, Bow
Dash and Instrumentation
GPS, Garmin 743 w/Gauges (req. EVC/DTS)
GPS, Garmin 743 w/0 Gauges (req.EVC/DTS)
Wireless Phone Charger w/Holder
XM Weather
Engine Options
Active Trim, Merc (requires DTS)
Anti-Corrosion System (Vol 200-300hp, Mer-Alpha)
EVC (Volvo) cat engines only
Seacore (Merc)
TCC (Volvo)
Tow Mode (Volvo EVC)
Exterior
Arch, Zenith Folding w/Bimini (w/o RGB lighting)
Arch, Zenith Folding w/Bimini (w/RGB lighting)
Board Rack Covers, Roswell
Docking Lights-Stainless Steel
Fender Clips w/Line (4)
Flagpole w/Flag
Sof-Trac Mat, Gunwales
Sof-Trac Mat, Swim Platform (w/o step)
Sof-Trac Mat, Swim Platform (w/step)
Swim Platform Transom Lighting
Swim Platform w/Flip-Down Step
Transom Tilt Switch
Underwater Lighting
Wakeboard Racks, Elite (Alum)
Wakeboard Racks, Triton 2 (Roswell)
Board Rack Covers, PTM
COBALT Lettering, Satin Black (exterior)
COBALT Lettering, Satin White (exterior)
Wakeboard Racks, PTM
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Interior
Aft Facing Rumble Seat
Aft Walk-Thru/Sunpad Filler Cushion
Air Compressor w/Holder
Bow Cushion Insert (Fwd/Aft)
Cockpit Heater
Cooler, Sof-Side (35L)
Dinette Table w/cockpit receptacle
Dinette Table, Solid Teak
Floor Covering, Sea Grass
Helm Seat, Electric
LED Interior Accent Lighting (RGB)
Sof-Trac Mat, Cockpit
Throw Pillows, Weighted (10)
Throw Pillows, Weighted (4)
Stereo
Platinum Sound System
Platinum Sound System w/Arch Spkrs.-1 pr.
Prem Sound System w/Arch Spkrs-1 pr.
Premium Sound System
Satellite Radio System
Speaker Covers, Arch (Premium Sound)
Stereo Remote, Transom (Std. Sound)
Structure, Safety, & Performance
Battery Maintainer/Charger, 110v
Battery Maintainer/Charger, 220v
Battery Switch, Dual w/ACR (required)
CE Requirements w/Auto Fire Extinguisher
Cruise Control-Smart Tow (Merc DTS)
Cruise Control-Zero Off
Fire Extinguisher, Automatic System
Rearview Mirror, PTM w/Custom Cover
Rearview Mirror, Roswell w/Custom Cover
Tool Kit
Trim Tabs w/Indicators w/o0 Autoglide



