

Escape the Ordinary.

A Compact Haven of Luxury.

Redefine leisure on the water with a luxurious escape that offers a way to disconnect from the chaotic pace of life and fully enjoy the beauty of your surroundings. Relaxing amidst materials that invite your touch and features inspired by function, you recognize that your Model CS22 is a smart way for your family to share the quality time that means so much in today's world.

Hand-crafted to a superior standard of quality, the new CS22 is filled with upscale amenities, starting with such exterior styling points as an eye-pleasing 'wave' body style-line and a new Obsidian wind-shield frame that's black with a hint of bright work on the side panels. A continuous rubrail and smart 'shoe box' deck-to-hull fitting allows for an integrated full beam width swim platform.

With its 22' 5" LOA and 8' 6" beam, the CS22 looks lithe and agile, either at the dock or in motion on the water. At the helm, you can order dual Garmin screens while your sound system cranks at up to 2,400 Watts of power. Ideal for either relaxation or recreation, it combines comfort and elegance while offering a full measure of fun.

Powered by your choice of V-6 or V-8 Volvo, 4.5L or 6.2L MerCruiser or 360-HP Monsoon engines, the CS22 has the power to thrill adults and children alike. Cobalt firsts like Harman Kardon sound are joined by our popular Zenith folding tower with Bimini, along with such elegant touches as Sof-Trac or Sea Grass floor coverings and a flip step-equipped swim platform.

Whether you're a long-time boater or just starting to discover the possibilities of family time on the water, with the new CS22, Cobalt has crafted an immersive experience for reconnecting with nature, where being together is always the ultimate luxury.





Created for shared moments...

And a sense of timeless detail.

SPECIFICATIONS

Length Overall w/Swim Platform	22' 5"	6.83 m
Beam	8' 6"	2.59 m
Deadrise at Transom	20°	20°
Fuel Capacity	52 gal.	197 L
Bridge Clearance w/o Bimini	49''	1.24M
Bridge Clearance w/ Bimini	83"	2.11 m
Bridge Clearance w/Arch	87''	2.21 M
Draft Drive Up	23"	.58 m
Draft Drive Down	35"	.89 m
Dry Weight (varies with options)	3943 lbs.	1789 kg
Boat Certified Capacity	12 persons	
Boat Certified Capacity w/gear	1695 lbs.	769 kg

VOLVO PENTA STERNDRIVE POWER

V6-250C-G DP	240 hp	179 PkW
V6-250C-G SX	240 hp	179 PkW
V6-250G DP (non-cat)	240 hp	179 PkW
V6-250G SX (non-cat)	240 hp	179 PkW
V6-280C-G DP	280 hp	209 PkW
V8-300C-G DP	300 hp	224 PkW
V8-300CE-G DP	300 hp	224 PkW
V8-350C-G DP	350 hp	261 PkW
V8-350CE-G DP	350 hp	261 PkW

MERCRUISER STERNDRIVE POWER

4.5 L MPI ECT-250 Alpha	250 hp	186 PkW
4.5 L MPI ECT-250 B3 DTS	250 hp	186 PkW
6.2 L MPI ECT-300 B3 DTS	300 hp	224 PkW
6.2 L MPI ECT-350 B3 DTS	350 hp	261 PkW











STANDARD EQUIPMENT

Dash and Instrumentation

Composite Helm Eyebrow, Custom Stitching

Depth & Water Temp Gauge Pkg.

Digital Hour Meter

Premium Black/SS Steering Wheel

Stainless Steel COBALT Emblem

Stainless Steel Switches

USB/USB-C/12v Receptacle/Charger

Exterio

Aluminum Windshield, Obsidian

Bow Scuff Plate, Stainless Steel

Cleats, SS - Bow, Midship, Stern

COBALT Lettering, SS

Extended Running Surface

Graphics, Molded-In Gelcoat

Ski Tow Eye, Stainless Steel

Swim Platform w/o Ladder Transhield Shipping Cover

Interior

Bow Walk-Thru Door

Helm Seat, Flip-Up

Helm Seat, Manual Swivel/Slide

Seating Varadense Comfort

Trash Receptacle

Stereo

iPod/USB/MP3 Port

Sound System, Bluetooth, w/6 Spkrs.

Stereo Remote, Dash

Stereo Remote, Transom (Prem/Plat. Sound)

Structure, Safety, & Performance

10/5/3 Year Warranty Protection

Battery Switch, Single

Circuit Breaker Protected Elec System

Composite Floor

Composite Seat Bases

Composite Transom

Drink Holders (16) - Bow, Cockpit, Swim Plat.

Fiberglass Stringer System

Fire Extinguisher(s), Manual

Stainless Steel Windshield Braces

Ignition Safety Switch

Kevlar Reinforced Hull

Through Prop Exhaust

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

Canvas

Bimini Top

Bow Tonneau Cover

Cockpit Tonneau Cover

Mooring Cover

Shade Sail, Bow

Dash and Instrumentation

GPS, Garmin 743 w/Gauges (req. EVC/DTS)
GPS, Garmin 743 w/o Gauges (req.EVC/DTS)

Wireless Phone Charger w/Holder

XM Weather

Engine Options

Active Trim, Merc (requires DTS)

Anti-Corrosion System (Vol 200-300hp, Mer-Alpha)

EVC (Volvo) cat engines only

Seacore (Merc)

TCC (Volvo)

Tow Mode (Volvo EVC)

Exterior

Arch, Zenith Folding w/Bimini (w/o RGB lighting)

Arch, Zenith Folding w/Bimini (w/RGB lighting)

Board Rack Covers, Roswell

Docking Lights-Stainless Steel Fender Clips w/Line (4)

r ender etips w/ Eine

Flagpole w/Flag

Sof-Trac Mat, Gunwales Sof-Trac Mat, Swim Platform (w/o step)

Sof-Trac Mat, Swim Platform (w/step)

Swim Platform Transom Lighting

Swim Platform w/Flip-Down Step

Transom Tilt Switch

Underwater Lighting

Wakeboard Racks, Elite (Alum)

Wakeboard Racks, Triton 2 (Roswell)

Board Rack Covers, PTM

COBALT Lettering, Satin Black (exterior)

COBALT Lettering, Satin White (exterior)

Wakeboard Racks, PTM

Interior

Aft Facing Rumble Seat

Aft Walk-Thru/Sunpad Filler Cushion

Air Compressor w/Holder

Bow Cushion Insert (Fwd/Aft)

Cockpit Heater

Cooler, Sof-Side (35L)

Dinette Table w/cockpit receptacle

Dinette Table, Solid Teak

Floor Covering, Sea Grass

Helm Seat, Electric

LED Interior Accent Lighting (RGB)

Sof-Trac Mat, Cockpit

Throw Pillows, Weighted (10)

Throw Pillows, Weighted (4)

Stereo

Platinum Sound System

Platinum Sound System w/Arch Spkrs.-1 pr.

Prem Sound System w/Arch Spkrs-1 pr.

Premium Sound System

Satellite Radio System

Speaker Covers, Arch (Premium Sound)

Stereo Remote, Transom (Std. Sound)

Structure, Safety, & Performance

Battery Maintainer/Charger, 110v

Battery Maintainer/Charger, 220v

Battery Switch, Dual w/ACR (required)

CE Requirements w/Auto Fire Extinguisher

Cruise Control-Smart Tow (Merc DTS)

Cruise Control-Zero Off

Fire Extinguisher, Automatic System

Rearview Mirror, PTM w/Custom Cover

Rearview Mirror, Roswell w/Custom Cover Tool Kit

Trim Tabs w/Indicators w/o Autoglide